Form 3160-3

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE\*

30-045-26/6/

(Other instructions on

Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 1004-0136

(formerly 9-331C)	דואט	ED STATES	_	everse side)	Expires August 31, 1985	
	DEPARTMENT	OF THE INTE	RIOR		5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.	
	BUREAU OF	LAND MANAGEMEN	NT		SF Ø78214	
APPLICATION	ON FOR PERMIT 1	O DRILL, DEEP	EN, OR PL	UG BACK	6. IF INDIAN, ACLOTTER OR TRIBE NAME	
	ORILL 🗵	DEEPEN	PLU	G BACK 🗆	7. UNIT AGREEMBNT NAMB	
b. TYPE OF WELL OIL	GAS X OTHER		INGLE X	MULTIPLE _	8. FARM OR LEASE NAME	
2. NAME OF OPERATOR					McCord	
Union Toyas	Potroleum Cornor	ation	_		9. WELL NO.	
3. ADDRESS OF OPERAT	Petroleum Corpor	<u> </u>			8E	
P.O. Box 12	90 Farmington N (Report location clearly and	ew Mexico 8749	99 State requirement	g.• )	10. FIRLD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT  Do. Kota	
At surface	5' FSL; 834' FEL		ECEL		11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR AREA	
At proposed prod.					Sec. 28, T30N-R13W NMPN	
			OCT 2 419	84	12. COUNTY OF PARISH   13. STATE	
14. DISTANCE IN MIL	ES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAR	LEST TOWN OR POST OFFIC	H OF LAND M	ANAGEMENT		
2 miles Nort	h of Farmington,	New Mexico	O. OF ACRES IN L	EASE   17. NO	OF ACRES ASSIGNED	
LOCATION TO NEAPROPERTY OR LEA	BIST	834' 2	2440	TO	E/2 345-4320	
18. DISTANCE FROM PROFOSED LOCATION* TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT.		76'	6360		20. ROTARY OF CABLE TOOLS Rotary	
21. ELEVATIONS (Show	whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)	DRILLING OPERATION	'S AUTHOPITED	ARE	22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START	
5564 GR (	(Ungraded)	SUBJECT TO COMPLI	ATRI WHILE ATL	ACHED	November 30, 1984 This action is subject to administrative	
23.	F	ROPOSED CASING AN	D CEMENTING	PROGRAM	appeal pursuant to 30 CFR 290.	
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DE	РТН	QUANTITY OF CEMENT	
12 1/4	New 8-5/8"K55	24.0 #	(+) 200'	165	cu.ft. CL "B" 2% CaCl circ	
	4 1 /08/45	10-5-			2	
<del>- 7-7/8</del>	New 4-1/2"K55	10.5 #	( <u>+</u> ) 6360	2 8	tages (see below) circulated	
docino to dr	 ill this wall to t	l he above descri	 ibed_progra	m. After	cementing surface pipe	
desire to an	surface nine will	he tested. Dr	ill to T.D.	usina mud	as the circulating	
dium and log i	the well. Run cas	ing to T.D. wit	th a D.V. t	ool at app	rox. 2000'. Cement	
e 1st stage w	ith approx. 1260 d	u.ft. of 50-50	POZ w/2% G	iel, 0.6% F	LA, 10,000# of salt and	
O# of Flocele	to circulate to t	the D.V. tool.	2nd stage:	approx.	460 cu.ft. of 65-35 POZ	
th 12% Gel. 40	O# of Flocele and	1960# of Gilson	nite follow	red by 118	cu.ft. of CL "B" cement	
th 2% CaClo as	nd 30# of Flocele	to circulate to	o the surfa	ice. W.U.C.	then clean out to l.D.	
nd pressure te	st the casing. Pe	erforate and fr	acture the	Dakota zon	e. Clean the well up and	
n 2-3/8", J55 d connect to	EUE tubing and la a gathering system	ind in the produ 1.	uction zone	NIPPIE	Test the NOV 2 6 1984	
				M	NOV 2 6 1984	

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive sale and proposed new productive zone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and frue vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, if any

preventer program, if any		2000	<del></del>
81GNED LILLING MOTES	Area Operations Manager	DATE October 16,	984
(This space for Federal or State office use)	APPROVAL DATE	AS AMEMPED NOV 0 1 1984	
APPROVED BY CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:	*See Instructions On Reverse Side	TARMINOTON ROSPINATION	

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the infinite translations as a large section of the infinite translation.

## WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Well No. MCCORD UNION TEXAS PETROLEUM CORPORATION Tomahip Unit Letter SAN JUAN 30 NORTH 28 Actual Footage Location of Wells EAST 1016 feet from the Producing Formation Ground Level Elev. Basin 3564 Dakota 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? If answer is "yes," type of consolidation. If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.) Union Texas Exploration this form if necessary.)\_ No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commission. CERTIFICATION 2512 29 OCT 2 41984 I hereby certify that the information DURTAU OF LAND MANAGEM toined herein is true and complete best almy knowledge and belief. Robert C. Frank Position Regulatory & Environmental Analyst Union Texas Petroleum Corp. October 19, 1984 834 August 17, 1984 George R. Tompkins Certificate No. 7259

EXHIBIT A \$\frac{1}{2}\text{LEASE: SF-07\text{0}214}

MC CORD # 8E

1016' FSL & 834' FEL SEC. 28, T30N, R13W SAN JUAN COUNTY, N.M.

